

VENDOR

RFO COPY

P.O. Box 13015

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Carpenter Reclamation

Sissonville, WV 25360

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13416

304-558-2157

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE : SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 06/09/2006 OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 06/22/2006 BTD01:30PMQUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE . UOP 1,194,400.00 ************* ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENDUM ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET FOR THE FLEMING LANDFILL SEWER PROJECT AS WELL AS ANSWER THE ATTACHED QUESTIONS. DISCREPANCY IN THE NUMBER OF DAYS FOR COMPLETION. SHOULD READ 180 DAYS TO COMPLETE THROUGH OUT. ALL REF-ERENCES TO ANY OTHER NUMBER OF DAYS IS INCORRECT. LENGTH OF THE LIFE OF CONTRACT IS 180 DAYS. REGARDING THE TYPE OF RESTRAINED JOINT DUCTILE IRON PIPE BEING USED FOR THE STREAM CROSSING, THE RESTRAINED JOINT DUCTILE IRON PIPE IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE BALL-AND-SEE SECTION 18.2.4 FOR THE TYPE AND SOCKET TYPE. SPECIFICATIONS PERTAINING TO RESTRAINED JOINT DUCTILE IRON PIPE. THE BID DATE AND BID OPENING TIMES REMAIN UNCHANGED AS |06/22/2006 A|T 1:3|0 PM.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 50693497 IEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

200

RFQ # : DEP 13416 Project: Fleming LANGRIL Store	Bid Date: 6/22/06 Pre-Bid Date: 5/3//06
Name: WUNEP Company: Address: Caple Broadf	Name: Scott Pingson Company: Pigs Plus Inc. Address: 7010 MacCockle Ave S. W. St. Albans, W. Va 25/77
Phone #: 389-8180 Fax # : Email :	Phone#: 304-722-7400 Fax #: 7>2-4884 Email: FSc.tf 7400 Q Vac. 21N. Nat.
Name: Joe Tucker Company: Ulton Considera Caluc Address: Do. 39 Dunga wv 25064 Porgran AD 2296	Name: Packaged Systems Company: Jonathan Wileman Address: Po Box 13399 Sissonulle WU 25366
Phone #: 304-744-4627 Fax #: 304-744-4626 Email:	Phone#: 984-3333 Fax #: 984-0908 Email: jonathan. wiseman & oldicastle precast con
Name: Company: Timmy Dunk Fxc Co Address: POBOX 13515 Sisson Ville, WV	Name: Randy Casponter Company: Casponter Reclamation Address: P.O. Box 13015 Sissonville, WV 25360
Phone #: 304-722-3246 Fax # : 304-722-4317 Email : dunn@Jimmy dunn Exc avating.com	Phone#: 984-1115 Fax #: 984 2770 Email:
Company: The Const Color Address: BBex 13279 Chapleston WY 25360	Name: MARIK KISER Company: POTESTA & ASSOCIATES INC. Address: 7012 MACIONIE AVE SE CHARLESTON, WN 25304
Phone #: 634 2299 Fax # : 984 2334 Email :	Phone#: 342/400 Fax #: 343-903/ Email: Aukix/ C fofesta.com



SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

'RFO NUMBER DEP13416

PAC	Œ .
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

VMZDOR 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 05/18/2006 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 06/22/2006 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 FLEMING LANDFILL SEWER CONSTRUCTION PROJECT THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION'S DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION, IS SOLICIT-ING BIDS FROM RESPONSIBLE VENDORS TO PROVIDE FOR THIS PROJECT, KNOWN AS "FLEMING LANDFILL SEWER", ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, BONDING AND OTHER SERVICES FOR THIS CONSTRUCTION PROJECT, PER THE FOL-LOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS, BID REQUIREMENTS, AND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AS PROVIDED BY THE DEPART-MENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. INSTRUCTIONS TO OBTAIN THIS INFORMATION ARE INCLUDED HEREIN. A MANDATORY ON-SITE PRE-BID IS SCHEDULED TO BE HELD ON MAY 31, 2006, AT 10:00 AM. ONLY THE PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS REPRESENTED ON THE SIGN-IN SHEET WILL BE ELIGIBLE TO SUBMIT BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. ALL BIDS RECEIVED BY THE INDIVIDUALS NOT IN ATTENDANCE AT THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE REJECTED. DIRECTIONS TO LANDFILL: EXIT 111 ON I-77, TURN RIGHT ONTO RT21. GO 2/10 OF A MILE AND TURN LEFT GO 3/4 OF A MILE AND THE GATE ONTO MUNDY HOLLOW ROAD. TO THE LANDFILL IS ON THE RIGHT. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

FEIN

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13416

PAGE 2

..........ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ø≖−e **⊢**o

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/18/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 06/22/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET, SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 BUDDY BROWN TELEPHONE (304) 926-0499, EXT. 1269 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE 1. PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR DTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF C. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZM

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13416

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DATE PRIN	TÉD) ER	MS OF SAL	E XXX		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/18/	2006	1							
BID OPENING DATE:		06/22/	2006			BI	D C	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ΠE	M NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		OR I		R, SU	BJECT			TORY, CONTINENTA ISDICTION OF THE	
	WR		AUTH					ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF COST S (\$2, HE PUR LUE OF	ONE PERC OR TWO T 500.00), POSES OF	ENT HOL WH TH	M USED DOES NOT (.1%) OF THE JSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS	
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	T SPEC N THE HERWIS	IFIED ST UNITED S E ARE NO	EEL TAI T F	DIVISION MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY JIREMENTS.	T
	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE S		0	TS IN VIOLATION CIVIL PENALTIES -3-56.	
	REV. 1	0/01/0 T 5	1						
	WITHIN	EIVED.	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFT THERWI	ER THE N SE SPECI	OT)	D BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
	<u> </u>			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
SIGNATURE	ئامتىك كىلىگىدىكچې <u>دى دى تى دى بىرى</u>					TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	in.					ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUNE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13416

DA	(C)
	-
	4

MANADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P-FO

					•			one none		o dissip t as	
DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAI	Ĺ E		SHIP V	IA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>	<u></u>		<u></u>			
BID OPENING DATE:	Alan ta anna tagagaga	06/22/	2006	ः ग ाला च्याप <u>्ट प्र</u> ाप्तस्य व	Tritorio participa	নার করের করে	BID	OPI	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	l j	ITEM NUK	/BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
			<u> 112,411,1901</u> 	<u> </u>	<u>Problem and the </u>	<u> </u>	<u>.: K.T.E.W.K.R.R. 100 B.C.</u>	1		de desir	
,	CANCEL	LATTON	- "FI	- DID	CTOD		DUDOLLAC	- T & I (o proppyro t	1 9 9***	
	i .			1	1				G RESERVES T		
	F .			t i	1				Y UPON WRITT		
		:	۱						WORKMANSHIP		
i		1	1 1		i .	_		ŧ	D NOT CONFOR	M	
i	1	i	CIFIL	ALLUN	SUF	IHE	BID AND	기나	of regul	ļ	
	HERE I	IN.	i '		ļ "·						3
		TATEC.	tue c	ONTO	CTOD	an c	!! D C C R T D	J. C.	TOD OUALL DA	.,	
t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			! !	ŧ 1	•				TOR SHALL PA		
ł	l .		! !	1 1	1				DR MINIMUM W	Abe	
	4	I I	: 1	1 1	ł .			AIY,	, PURSUANT		
		ST VIRG							2 per pag mgm %		
İ	CPREVA	ILLING	NAGE	RAILS	APPL	Y. IU	THIS P	'κυ.	JECT		
İ		ATTON.	4 4 1 1		25125	- MA	~~ ~~ ^		TTOLITICAL OR		
F I				1	1				ITRATION OR		
)		i		1 1	į.				Y INTEREST		
				[ŀ			1	CONTRACT		
1	3	- 1			1			1	TS DOCUMENTS	-	
	PERTAL	NING H) THI	S CON	TRACT	ARE	HEREBY	(DE	ELETED.		
		- COM				200	** 55011			_	
	ľ				i		,	1	ED TO PROVID	1	
	A CERI	TETCAL	= FRU	M WUK	KERS	CUMI	PENSALL	UN	IF SUCCESSF	UL.	
	05			CHE CK			יידיי חר הידיי	_	~~~!! * ~ ~ * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	2-	
	1	,		CHECK	FD RE	LUW	MILL RE	A	REQUIREMENT	Ur	
	LHI2 C	ONTRAC	1:]							-	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		~!! ~ C F	205111	1451	200 0114		EUDUTOU DOO		
	l .	1		: !					FURNISH PRO	UF	
1		1						1	PRIOR TO		
		1	1	1				1	SPECIFIED IN		
	1						AMUUNI	UF	INSURANCE		
The state of the s	COVERA	GE REQ	JIRED	IS \$	250,0	00.				ļ	
			- 5.			<u></u> . ,	211225		VENDOD OUA		
l t		I .					1	1	VENDOR SHAI		
i i	i .	1					- 1	1	(INSURANCE)		
	AN AMU	UNIEW	JAL I	η τυυ	% UF	IHE /	AMUUNI	UF	THE CONTRACT	1.	
	(VV) B	oune.	FTVE	DEBC		me/) (n= T115	707	ra: AMOUNT O	_	
THE STATE OF THE S	(XX) B	ינפחעם:	FIAF	PEKU	ENI (:	5%) (JF IRE	וטו	TAL AMOUNT OF	⁻	
				SEEREV	/ERSE SIDI	E FOR TE	RMS AND COL	NDITIC	ONS		
SIGNATURE	<u> Partin de la la la la la la la la la la la la la </u>	ne de de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya	<u> dalam para a aggrag</u>	ilandidi (1919-1944), an a	ali <u>i da kalinda kalinda an</u>		TELEPHONE	<u> </u>		ATE	
TITLE	***************************************	FEI	M ···								
11116		l'"	•					1	ADDRESS CHAN	IGES :	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DODZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP134

DEP13416

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	FED.		MS OF SA	-1 5 (00 1 19)		IIP VIA	100 000 000	u lmörd framasiv		racioni (Esivis
05/18/	2006									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/22/	2006			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTHY C	UOP	CAT	ITEM	NUMBER		JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			<u> Lincia</u>						<u> 1941 (1948)</u>	
	E.		i .	1	1	OF WEST V	l .			
	} ···		1		;	BID BOND.	1			
						ERFORMANO				
						AMOUNT C				
1				1	1	FORM OF A				l .
						OR BOND				
į.	1		1			IZED TO D	i .			
P.	1		ı			TTER OF C	i			
						LABOR & M				•
						UNDER \$10				
						CECPTABLE				
J.	1	ROND,	PERF	UKMAN	CE ROND	, OR LABO	K AND	MAIEKIAI	-	
	BOND.									
		ATHTEN	ANCE	DOND.	A THO	(2) YEAR	MATEL	EMANCE I	OALE	
J.						ILL BE A				1
	THE SU				YSIEN W	ILL DE A	KEMOTK	ENERT OF	-	
•	THE SU	LUESSF	OL VE	אטטא.		•				
	REV. 1	1/00								
	KEV. I	1700						•		
	EXHIBI	т 7								
	LVIIIDI	• '						•		
	DOMEST	TC ALL	MINIIM	. GIA	SS & ST	EEL IN PU	BLTC W	ORKS		
i i	PROJEC	E		, 0	00 4 0.					
	, KOOLO									
	IN ACC	ORDANC	E WIT	H WES	T VIRGI	NIA CODE	5-19-1	ET., SE	ΞΟ.,	
			1			ON, RECON				
3		4	1			NT OR MAI				
ł :	1					IS MORE T	1		ND,	
						ERE THE C				
						RE THAN 1				
	STEEL	ARE RE	QUIRE	D, TH	E STATE	WILL ACC	EPT ON	LY ALUM	ENUM	
1						UCED IN T	E .			
	IN ADD	ITION,	ITEM	S OF	MACHINE	RY OR EQU	IPMENT	PURCHAS	SED	
	FOR US	E AT T	HE SI	TE OF	PUBLIC	WORKS SH	ALL BE	MADE OF	=	
	***************************************		<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	Salaran ang da sala da s			The real Laboratory Court of	and the state of t	nggir e nanite e	
DICHATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	NDHIONS	ele distalation e e ele elistala eleberation	DATE	
SIGNATURE						FLLLI FIONE			WATE	
TITLE		FE	IN				Δ	DDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



JOOZHA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP 134

DEP13416

PAGE	3
6	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E COMP		SHIP VIA		F.(D.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/											
BID OPENING DATE:		06/22/	2006			BID	0	PENING	TIME	0]	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UGP	CAT. NO:	ITE	M NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	THE PR	ODUCT	IS LE	SS TH	AN \$50	STEEL, UN ,000 OR L PUBLIC WO	ES:	S THAN	10,00		
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPARTI ONLY I	ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME	Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU	OST OF UCH CO N THE STIC A D OR PI S DEFII OREIGN CTS ARI	OR STEEL DOMESTIC ST IS UNR BID PRICE LUMINUM, RODUCED I NED BY TH PRODUCTS E 30% OR PRODUCTS.	PI EA! GL/ N / E /	RODUCTS SONABLE OR FORE ASS OR A "SUBS UNITED AY BE S	IS F IF I IGN M STEEL TANTI STATE UPPLI	OUN T IS ADE AL S ED	
	IF, PREPROVISE DETERMENT THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN TH	IOR TO IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN	THE THE STATE OF THE LEGISTER	AWARD PENDI HERE R STE ID DO I, IN LOWES	OF A (NG OFF: EXISTS EL THATMESTIC WRITIN T BID F	CONTRACT ICER OF THE SEASO I IS REASO PRODUCTS IG, A REESO THEIR BIR GLASS OR SEASO	HE R I ONA VAI DON	SPENDI LIKE FO ABLE AN THE SPE LUATION MESTIC IF THEY	NG UN REIGN D LOW NDING AND PRODU	IT ER	
	REV. 3/	WHITE WAS A STATE OF THE STATE		tende plane and							
	NOTICE PROJECT			CE &	ACKNOWL	.EDGEMENT	OF	CONSTI	RUCTIO	DN	
	TO ABIL	DE BY	THE FC	OLLOWI ECT AI	ING SCH DDENDA	R AGENCY S IEDULE IN FOR STATE	I S	AGENCIE:	S:	RED	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND GC	רוסאכ	TIONS	<u></u>	DATE	,
TITLE		FEII	N			······································		ADDF	RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP13416

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red) JER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
05/18/	2006									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/22/	2006	FY FIL NUNE 1877		BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ſΤΕΙ	W NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			UTTEC	T /FNC	THEED	CHALL DDE	DADE	TUE ADDEN	ntiki	
								THE ADDENI		
E .		- 1			'			DDENDUM		
							1	N THE STA	TE	
		SING D						ER SHALL		
							ATE A	GENCY FOR	·	, . <u></u>
,	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED	•				
	(2) T	HE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THI	E ADDENDU	м то	ALL		
	INTERE	STED P						ND THE BI		
B .		G DATE						IVED BY T	HE	
i		1	. 1	IEEN	(14) D	AYS PRIOR	ו טון	HE RID		
	OPENIN	G DATE	•							
	CIRCUM	STANCE	s.							
	(7) 1	II ADD	CNDA	CHUMIN	D DE E	DEMAIL V A	CK YIUP	LEDGED BY	A 1 1	
								ING DIVIS		
5		E STAT						RULES AND		
							L BID	DING DOCU	MENT	
						DUM DOCUM		THE ONLY		
								SSUED FOR	THE	
1	SOLE P DATE:	UKPUSE	UF C	HANGI	NG AB.	ID OPENIN	וו וו	E AND/UK		
	DATE									
***	REV. 1	1/96								
	EXHIBI	T 10								
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NUMLE	DEEME	NT					
			l							
								ING CHECK		
								VISIONS TO	J MY	
	PRUPUS	AL, PL	ANS A	MUVUK	SPEULI	FICATION,	EIL.			
	ADDEND	им моѕ	.:	,			77			
				SEERE	/ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO	I NOITION:	\$ (1)		
SIGNATURE	<u>ئىدىنى ئىدىنى ئىدى ئىدىنى ئىدى</u>	<u>Santinia de período e estada la </u>		<u>n ga ga an an an an an an an an an an</u>	<u>an en arriva errora ell'enrivirgatio della</u>	TELEPHONE			DATE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
TITLE		FE	N	***				ADDRESS CHA	NGFS	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation

DEP13416

ADDRESS CORRESPON
CHUCK BOWMAN

T O

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2157

NODZE-

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP.VIA	F:0.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/20	·····				
BID OPENING DATE:	06/2	2/2006	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRIČE	AMOUNT
NC). 1				
NC). 2				
- NC). 3		• • • •		• • • •
NO	1. 4				
	5		• • • •		
I AD	UNDERSTAN DENDUM(S)	ND THAT FAIL MAY BE CAU	URE TO CONFIRM T SE FOR REJECTION	HE RECEIPT OF TO OF THE BIDS.	H
	Kelly Laupen	carpen	ter sı	GNATURE 1PANY	
	4	1/22/06		ΓE	
RE	V. 11/96				
		CONT	RACTORS LICENSE		
PE ST, LI LI MA) CAI 25:	RSONS DES ATE MUST CENSING B CENSE. A DE BY CON PITOL COM 305. TEL	IRING TO PEBE LICENSED OARD IS EMPPLICATIONS TACTING THE PLEX, BUILD EPHONE: (30	DE 21-11-2 REQUIR RFORM CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRGIOWERED TO ISSUE TO FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA DI ING 3, ROOM 319, 4) 558-7890. DE 21-11-11 REQUI	WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS IN EXECUTION OF LABOR CHARLESTON, WV	JE
<u>, </u>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	DITIONS	
IGNATURE KC			TELEPHONE	DATE	6/22/06
ITLE		FEIN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ADDRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADDOR

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50120

REQUEST FOR BRESIDERESS

RESPONSIBLE FOR BRESIDERESS

RESPONSIBLE FOR BRESIDERESS

RESPONSIBLE FOR BRESIDERESS

RESPONSIBLE FOR BRESIDERESS

RESPONSIBLE FOR BRESIDERESS

RES Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DATE PRIN	ŒD.	E A A STEE	IMS OF SAL	.	SHI	PIVIA	F.	O.B.		FREIGHT TE	RMS
05/18/										water the same of	
BID OPENING DATE:		06/22/	2006	. 15 - 5- 5- 5- 55- 5- 5	Partianala lakaa too saas	BID	DPENING	TIME	01.	:30PM	estasina grekiki
LINE	QUAI	YTTTY	UOP	CAT. NO.	TEM	NUMBER	UNF	TPRICE		AMOUN	m .
	PROSPE NUMBER		: 1		INCLUDE	THE CONT	RACTORS	LICENS	E		
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E: /	2	17	/ _/	/ .			
<u></u> .	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	.(aspen	ter. Lec	lamaly	M	• • •		• •
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	.:l.	0.0000		• • • • • •			
		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICE	REQUIRED NSE PRIO			OF		
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW					
	& REGU AND TH QUOTAT	LATION E INFO ION" I	S, PU RMATI SSUED	RCHAS ON PR BY T	ING DIV) OVIDED] HE PURCH	PURCHASI SION POL N THE "R HASING DI PROCUREM	ICY STAT EQUEST F VISION I	EMENTS			
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WE ION PROV	PECIFICAT RITTEN, W VIDED FRO APH IS VO	HICH COM M THE SC	ITRADIC JURCES	TS		
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	DTECT	ION, THI	VENDOR/C S CONTRA RMINATED	CT IS AU	ITAMOTI	-		
	REV. 9	/98									
					NOTICE						
				SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR	RTERMS AND CO	NDITIONS				
SIGNATURE /						TELEPHONE		ľ	DATE	6/22/04	
กกร		FE	HV.				ADD	DECC OUAL	LOCO T	O DE MOTED AI	OWE



NODZE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25205 0120 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP13416

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DATE PRIN	<u> 1915 - Julis II, Dibi Doll II, Divi Dovi pib</u>	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.Q.B _i	EREIGHT TERMS
05/18/ BID OPENING DATE					
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	2/2006			L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CA NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	AN ORIGINA	L, SIGNED B	ID MUST BE SUBMIT	TED TO:	
·	PURCH BUILD	ASING DIVISI ING 15	MINISTRATION ION STREET, EAST		
	CHARL	ESTON, WV 2	25305-0130		
	BID MUST THE ENVELO	CONTAIN THIS PES OR THE E	INFORMATION ON BIDS MAY NOT BE C	THE FACE OF DNSIDERED:	
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:		CB-23		
	REQ. NO.:		DEP13416		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	06/21/200	5	
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
-	PLEASE PROV CONTACT YOU	VIDE A FAX N J REGARDING 304-989	1	IS NECESSARY TO	
	CONCERNING	THIS DUDTE.	AME OF PERSON TO		
**************************************			54	3-1724	
		SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	OFFICINS	
IGNATURE	Y_		TELEPHONE	DATE	4/22/06
TLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	

Bid Date: 06/22/2006

Page: 11

Project No. 0101-97-0211-009

CONTRACTOR'S BID FORM

Fleming Landfill Sewer Line Project Kanawha County, West Virginia

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		1 L.S.		35:50:50:45:50:02:50:45:50:00:50:50:50:50:50:50:50:50:50:50:50
13.0	Construction Layout (not to exceed 3% of total bid), per lump sum.	1 L.S.	20 000 00	30,000,00
100	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total bid), per	1 L.S.	30,000.00	-JO, 500,
15.0	i i	1 15.0.	50,000,00	50,000,00
18.1	lump sum. 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line, per linear foot.	4,500 L.F.	50,00	225,000.00
18.2	8" HDPE DR 17 Gravity Sewer Line, per linear foot.	600 L.F.	50.00	30,000.00
18.3	8" PVC SDR 26 Pressure Pipe for Gravity Sewer Line, per linear foot.	700 L.F.		
16.3	8 TVC SDR 20 Flessule Fipe for Gravity Sewer Emic, per mica 2000.	, , , ,	60.00	42.000,00
18.4	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line Cased in 12-inch PVC SDR 35, per	600		
	linear foot.		70.00	42,000.00
18.5	4" PVC SDR 21 Force Main Sewer Line, per linear foot.	3,250 L.F.	40.00	130,000,00
18.6	4" PVC SDR 21 Force Main Sewer Line Cased in 8" PVC SDR 26, per	600 L.F.	^^	
	linear foot.		50.00	30,000,00
18.7	8" Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe for Stream Crossings, per linear	180 L.F.	10000	l l
	foot.		120.00	21,600,00
18.8	4" Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe for Stream Crossings, per linear	120 L.F.	1. 1 00	l ' L
	foot.		100.00	12,000.00
18.9	16" Steel Casing Pipe for Bore & Jack Roadway Crossing for 8" Sewer	250 L.F.	20.00	an 60
	Line, per linear foot.		320.00	80,000,66
18.10	8" Casing Pipe for Bore & Jack Roadway Crossing for 4" Sewer Line, per	250 L.F.	264.00	00 00
	linear foot.	20 5 4	200.00	50,000,00
18.11	Manhole, Depth 0 to 9 feet, per each.	30 E.A.	2,700.00	81,000.00
18.12	Manhole, Depth Greater than 9 feet, per each.	10 E.A.	4,000,00	40,000.00
18.13	Service Connection, per each.	15 E.A.	500.00	7,500,00
18.14	Force Main Cleanout, per each.	5 E.A.	4,000.60	20,000,00
18.15	Force Main Air Release Valve, per each.	1 E.A.	5,000.00	5,000.00
18.16	Concrete Drive Restoration, per linear foot.	100 L.F.	38,00	3,800.00
18.17	Gravel Drive Restoration, per linear foot.	500 L.F.	6.00	3,000.00
18.18	Asphalt Drive Restoration, per linear foot.	250 L.F.	30,00	7,500.00
18.19	Roadway Shoulder & Ditch Restoration, per linear foot.	3,750 L.F.	6.00	22,500.00
18.20	Roadway Asphalt Overlay, per linear foot.	3,500 L.F.	9.00	31,500.00
18.21	Connection to Sissonville PSD Sanitary Sewer System, per each.	3 E.A.	3,000,00	9,000.00
18.22	Connection of Existing Old Tupper's Creek Road Grinder Station to	1 L.S.		,
	Proposed Gravity Line "C" Manhole 4C, per each.		3,000.00	3,000.00
18.23	Flow Metering Station, lump sum.	1 L.S.	8,000.00	8,000.00
19.1	New Wolfpen Branch Pump Station, per lump sum.	1 L.S.	125,000,00	125,000.00
19.2	Upgrade of Existing Kay-Neva Lane Pump Station, per lump sum.	1 L.S.	85,000.00	85,000.00
	TOTAL COST:		\$/	1,194,400,

CONTRACTOR NAME: Coupenter Leclamation

Page 12

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit, and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	a penter.	Keelamabor	· V		
Authorized Signature:	Miller	Muniter.	Date:	6/22/04	
Authorized Signature:	g.my c	mpanese.			

No Debt Affidavit Revised 02/08/06

Agency <u>DEP</u>	
REQ.P.O# <u>DEP13416</u>	

BID BOND

age	13
~~~	

KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	SE PRESENTS, That we, the uni	dersioned.	•
of		, as Princip	oal and
of	,, a cc	orporation organized and	existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal o	office in the City of	, as Surety.	are held and firmly hound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	enal sum of	(\$	I for the navment of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly a	and severally bind ourselves, our	r heirs, administrators, e	xeculors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whereas t	he Principal has submitte	ed to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certai	n bid or proposal, attached here	to and made a part here	of, to enter into a contract in writing for
			•
NOW THEREFORE,	·		
agreement created by the acceptance	ted and the Principal shall enter is and insurance required by the of said bid, then this obligation si tood and agreed that the liability	bid or proposal, and sh	lance with the bid or proposal attached all in all other respects perform the nerwise this obligation shall remain in full d all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
valve notice of any such extension.	on of the time within which the C	Joilgee may accept such	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prin	cipal and Surety have hereunto :	set their hands and seal	s, and such of them as are corporations
ave caused their corporate seals to be	affixed hereunto and these pres-	ents to be signed by the	ir proper officers, this
day of	, 20		
district Co.	la hear		
rincipal Corporate Seal	· Attacad	•	
	D. M. Rom	•	(Name of Principal)
•		Ву	
	J. G.		(Must be President or Vice President)
,	•	***************************************	(Title)
rely Corporate Seal		***************************************	•
			(Name of Surety)
			•
		***************************************	Attorney-in-Fact
ORTANT – Surety executing bonds mu wer of attorney must be attached:	st be licensed in West Virginia to	o transact surety insurar	nce. Corporate seals must be affixed.

			•	RFQ/RFP#(
			Bid Bond	Page 14
(A)		. KNOW ALL MEN	BY THESE PRES	SENTS, That we, the undersigne
•	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	o	1(D)	, (E)
	Request for Quotation Number (uppe	r as Principal, and	<u>(F)</u> 0	f (G)
	right comer of page #1)	( <u>H)</u> , a	corporation organ	nized and existing under the law
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of (I)	with its pri	incipal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J) a	s Surety, are held.	and firmly hound used The Con-
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of west virginia, as Obligee,	in the penal sum (	of (K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(3 <u>(L)</u> ) 1	or the payment of	which well and muly to be made
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind	ourselves, our hei	rs, administrators, executors.
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.		•
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the	above obligation	is such that whereas the Principa
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submutted to the Purchasir	ig Section of the L	epartment of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, affac	hed hereto and ma	ide a part hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for		-
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on this line in words.		(M)	
(L)	Amount of bond in figures			
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF		
(N)	Day of the month	NOW THEREFORE.		
(0)	Month	(a) If said bid shall b	e rejected, or	
(P)	Year	(D) II said bid shall b	e accepted and the	Principal shall enter into a
(Q)	Name of Corporation	contract in accordance with the	bid or proposal a	ttached hereto and shall furnish
· (R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	any other bonds and insurance	required by the bid	d or proposal, and shall in all
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be well as	ement created by	the acceptance of said bid then
(-)	President	force and effect. It is assessed	void, otherwise il	his obligation shall remain in ful
(T)	Title of person signing	force and effect. It is expressly	understood and a	greed that the liability of the
(Ù)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	Surety for any and all claims he amount of this obligation as her	reunder snall, in n	o event, exceed the penal
(v)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Sprety for value a	cm stated	
• •	•	obligations of said Surety and it	cceived, hereby st	ipulates and agrees that the
(X)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	any extension of time within wh	ich the Obligation	no way impaired or affected by
	Surety	Surety does hereby waive notice	of any cuch avian	ay accept such old: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	IN WITNESS WHERE	OF Principal and	Surety have hereunto set their
		hands and seals, and such of ther	Tas are comoration	one base nave nereunto set their
	bond.	seals to be affixed hereto and the	se presents to he	Signed but he is a series of the intermediate
		this (N) day of	· (O) 20	inguised by their proper officers,
		Principal Corporate Seal	***************************************	(Q)
	• •			(Name of Principal)
		(R)	Ву	(S)
	•			(Must be President or
				Vice President)
			*****	(T)
		a= 4.		Title
		(U)		
	٠	Surety Corporate Seal		(V)
				(Name of Surety)
				•
			<u></u>	(X)
	•			Attorney-in-Fact
	11	APORTANT - Surate incanter -		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	114	MPORTANT - Surety executing t	oonas must be lice	insed in West Virginia to
	ירני	ansact surety insurance. Corporate	sears must be aff	ixed, a power of attorney

must be attached,

AGENCY_

Date: 29-Jul-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time :14:16:32

Page: 1

### (140618) CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

			Total	Number:	4	
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code	
140616 CARP 140616 CARP 140617 CARP	ENTER, KELLEY	SH VP	1-Oct-1989 1-Oct-1989 1-Oct-1989		50% 50%	
140617 CARP		SH	1-Oct-1989			

Current Information Kelly Carpenter 6/22/06

AgencyDEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP13416	_

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the unde	rsigned, Carpenter Reclamation, Inc
of <u>PO Box 13015 Siss</u>	onville, WV 25360	, as Principal, and <u>Western Surety Company</u>
		poration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
		as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
		(\$ 5% ) for the payment of which
		heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above	e obligation is such that whereas the	e Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a cer	tain bid or proposal, attached hereto	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP 13416 Fleming Landfill Se	wer Project in Kanawha County,	WV according to plans and specifications.
NOW THEREFORE,		
nereto and shall furnish any other to agreement created by the acceptant	cepted and the Principal shall enter in conds and insurance required by the noce of said bid, then this obligation siderstood and agreed that the liability	into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the hall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event
way impaired or affected by any ex waive notice of any such extension	fension of the time within which the (	es that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
		set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		sents to be signed by their proper officers, this
19th day of <u>June</u>	, 20 <u>06</u>	
Principal Corporate Seal		Carpenter Reclamation (Name of Principal)  By Ally Aspender (Must be President or Vice President)  President Tuesident (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
		Ross E Johnson Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

## Western Surety Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

## Ross E Johnson, Patricia C Baire, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Leslie Boden, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 5th day of December, 2005.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 2 Bruflat Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota
County of Minnehaha

On this 5th day of December, 2005, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2006



Lleb Field D. Krell, Notary Public

#### CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 19th day of 10th da



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

#### Authorizing By-Law

### ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.